LISTE PIECES DE RECHANGE

ONDERDELENLIJST
TURBO - CUT 12,5-15

1995




Instructions pour cemmander des piéces de réchange

Ce catalogue comprend une liste des piéces de réchange ainsi gve leur groupement dans Ies ensembles le
catalogve est arrangé de teile fagon - qve chaqve page ilustrée soit suivie par la page de texte. Sur la page
comprenant le texte il y a les petiles colonnes suivantes:

A | A

) 9 3 4  |APR-./i02
12.5| 15
51 5

A - désignation du groupe
1 - N° de position du catalogve
2 - désignation de la piéce, dimension

S maAbea An nnmmnnrén
(e IR Te O TR O S 1O 0204 19163

4 - norme tchéqve

5 - nombre de piéces prévve pour un ensemble

Pendant une commande des pi. ces de réchange ingigvez toujours:

- type de machine

- numéro de fabrication
- numéro de commande (petite colonne 3)

- désignation précise de la piéce

Envoyez votre commande . ! adresse de votre vendeur

Usine productrice perfectionne continuéllement ses produits et ce sur la base des expériences d' exploitation
et des novveaux acqvis. C' est pourgvel on réserve le droit de changements sur les machines, ainsi qve dans
la documentation.



Instructions for ordering spare parts

This catalogue contains a specification of the spare parts and their arrangement in individual assembling
groups. The catalogue is afranged so that after each illusirated page follows the respective text- page. The
text includes the following.

A
/A

bt

APR-../102
12.5| 15
5 5

A - Designation of group

1 - Number of catalogue item

2 - Exact denomination of part, dimension
3 - Ordering number

4-CSN

5 - Number of pieces

When ordering spare parts , please, always state :
- Type of machine
Nl i m L
TAITHIAL FIRATIDTT UL 11U TIIT
- Ordering number

- Exact denomination of part v

Send your order to your local Sales Representative

The manufacturers continuously improve their products on the basis of experience gained in the
course of operation and of the up-to-date knowledge. They reserve, therefore, the right of modifying the
machine as well as the respective documentation.



1%



OBSAH INHALT
CONTENTS CONTENU - COOEPXXAHME
1 Zani gl_’_rt_\j Rasentraldtor '
Tondeuse Lawn tracior HuenKa i2
! 2 Retaéni lista Schneidwerkzeug
5 Faucheuse rotatire Bar finaska 42
: 7 Predni néprava Vorderachse
Essieu avant Front axie Oc 48
44 Paka zvedani MessergehZnsehsbel
* * | Levier de soulévement Litting ever Dewuar ano, 50
14 Néboj Nabe
Moyeu Hub Crynuna 52
15 Prevodova skiifi ;- Getriebekasten
Boite de vitesse = Box Kopnyc 54
24 Kapota tplna Haube
Canot combplet Hood Kanor 82
25 Panel Gplny Armaturenbrett
Panneau compiet Panel Nanesn 64
27 Elektrovyzbroj El anlage
Egviperment électr. Elekt. system £n. obopynosa 66
32 Sedadlo Sitz
Siege Seat Cupenue 79
34 Zasobnik Fangkorb
Trémie Bunker Byukep 72
35 Razeni Schaltung
" | Changem. de vitesse Gear shifting , Mepekaioyanue 74
36 Segment Segment .-
Segment Segment . CermeHr 76

11




(43

7

»‘s\-
\\\/ \\119 g
120
\W21
117,117a

20L/SL-ddY
ZOL/S ZL-HdY




Zaci stroj Rasentraktor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor YKHe#xa
— . APR-../102
1 2 3 4
) 125 15
Zaci stroj APR - ../102 Rasentraktor - D870 | TECUMSEH 12.5] 1 -
Tondeuse Lawn {ractor XKueiika D0871 | TECUMSEH 15 - 1
Zaci stroj APR - ../102 Rasentraktor D0872 |BRIGGS 12.5 1 -
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Kueitka D0873 | BRIGGS 15 - 1
41 jnam : Rahmen D0854 1 1
Cadre Frame Pama
5 | Rotaénilista Leiste D0002 1 1
Faucheuse rotative Bar finatika :
6 |Pakaprava Hebel D003 1 1
Levier droit Lever Pbivar i
7 | Péka leva Hebel T D0032 T 3
Levier gauche Lever Poidai :
8 |Patka Fuss D003 2 | 2
Talon Foot flata
9 | Sroub M8x55 Schraube = 066674 |CSN021101.55 | 2 | 2
Roulon Screw bont DIN 931
10 | Podlozka 8,4 Unterlage 070 812 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondsie Washer Mpoknagka DIN 125
11 | Matice M8 Mutter 069 176 | CSN 021401.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut Tatika DIN 934
12 | Pouzdro Huelse D0090 4 4
Dovilie Bush Brynka
13 [ Tahlo levé v Zugstange D0520 1 1
Tige gauche Draw.rod Tara
14 | Tahlo pravé Zugstange D0519 i i
Tige droite Draw. rod Tara
15 | Podlozka 10,5 Unterlage 070 504 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka DIN 125 Y
16 | KrouZzek 7 Ring 564 920 | CSN 022929.05 4 4
Anneau Ring Kpy»xok DIN 6799
19 | Paka ool ~ D0047 1| 1
Levier Lever ’ Pblyar
20 |Paka Hebel D0047 1 1
Levier Lever Pbiuar .
21 | Pojistny krouZek 20 Sicher. ring ; 077 546 | CSN 022930 2 | 2
Anneau de siirreté Circlip Cron. Konco : 7 DIN 471
22 | Matica M0 Mutter 069183 |SSN 02140125 | 4 | 4
Ecrou Nut Taiika Din 934
23 | Matice M8 Mutter 506 163 | CSN 021492.25 4 4
Ecrou ' Nut laitka DIN 980
"47 | Palivovy kohout Hahn 008 681 ’ 1 1
Rob.de ferm. de Cock Kpau
48 | Uprava nadrze Tank D0778 1 1
: Aménag. de réservoi fanw e
49 | Uzavér nadrZe 609-1301 Tankverschluss 008 513 1 1
Farm. de réservoir  Tank cover Kpbiiika 6axa

13




145

‘ 216
218,249,250,251.

\\119
120
121
117,117a

vi

20L/8i-HdV
gol/Sel-ddy




Zaci stroj Rasentraldor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Wunehixa
= . APR-../102
1 2 3 4 -
. i2.51 15
50 PodloZka 4-D0583 U-Scheibe 008 716 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mipoknaaxa o
51 | Hadice 6/10 L=250 odzk. Schlauch 92 796 2 2
Flexible verifier Hose “tinanr -
&R | Hadicava spona drat 11 Schelle * 008 345 4 4
Agrafe Clip Cxoba
54 | Spona @ CV 8114 Zink Schelie 244 652 | CSN 022752.5 2 2
Agrafe, zinc Clip Ckoba
55 | Paska 9 L=700 odzk. - Streifen 92 812 2 2
Bande - .. Tape Flenta
56 | Dirkovana paska t=200 odzk. Lochstreifen 92 795 1 1
Bande perforee fivie lape et o]
57 | Knoflik ER 46 146 PP Druckknopf 088 642 {34511 2 2
Bouton Push button KHornka
58 | Dirkovana paska L=120 zk. Lochstreifen 92 811 1 1 1
Bande pérforée Hole tape lMepdop. neHTa )
93 | Kanal Kanal D0253 . 1 1
Canal Channsl Kanan ‘
94 | KrouZek Ring D0302 ) 4 4
Anneau Ring Kpyxok
95 | Sroub M8x18 Zink Schraube ] 471734 | CSN 021303.00 2. 2
Boulon, zinc Screw bont DIN 558 .
96 | KrouZek Ring 488 324 | CSN 022929.05 2 2
Anneau Ring Kpyxok . | DIN 6799
98 |Deska ] Platte 1. Du3z24 i i
Plaque Plate Aocka ‘
99 | Matice M8 Mutter 596142 |CSN 02149225 | 4 | 4
Ecrou Nut laiika DING8D -
100 | Podlozka 8,4 U-Scheibe . 070812 |CSN 021702.15 6 6
Rondelle Washer MpoKnanka DIN 125
01 | Mailce MiG ety 506 163 | CSN 021492.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut latixa DIN 980
102 | PodloZka 10,5 - ' U-Scheibe 070 504 | GSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondelle . Washer Mpoknapka DIN 125
105 | Matice Mutter D0642 2 2
Ecrou ’ Nut Tavixa .
106 | Paka Hebel D0233 1 1
Levier Lever Pbivar
107 } Doraz Anschiag D0258 1 1
Butéc Stop Yrop
108 | Patka Fuss D0234 1 1
Talon Foot Nara : ;
100 | Matico M8 Mutter | 596142 |CSN 02149225 | 1 | 1
Ecrou L Faiika DIN 980
110 | Oko iana Auge | Do2a1 T
Oeil de céble Thimble Yiuko

15




9t

362

54,55

53

N N\ g8

127\

\
128,130,131,132,138— "~

o 48

~
~

ZoL/gL-HdV
c0/eel-EdY

<§

117,117a




Zaci stroj Rasentraktor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Huedixa
'y ~ APR'=-/1 02
i 2 3 &
i25]| 15
111 | PodioZka 8,4 U-Scheibe : 070 812 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
Rondelle Washer fipoknagka DIN125 .
112 | Zaviadka 3,2x18 Splint 072 634 | CSN 021781.05 1 1
Goupille Splint pin LinnunT v DIN 94
113 | Sroub Schraube D0742 1 1
Boulon Screw Bont
114 | Patka Fuss D0741 1 1
Foot Talon - MatA
115 | Pero Feder D0553 1 1
Ressort Feather tinoHka g
116 | Krytka Deckel D0148 1 1
Chapeau Cover Wncnnga :
117 | Lano Seil D0260 1 1
Céble Rope Kanar
1i7a| PruZina 4-D0154 Zink Feder 008 051 1] 1
Ressort, zinc Spring MpyxuHa
118 | Hadice 2,5/5,4 L=1200 Schlauch 92 803 1 1
Flexible Hose Winayx
119 | Koncovka 5,6 Einschluss 649 582 | CSN 028484.1 2 2
Noix Terminal HakKotieyHuk DIN 71987
120 | Sroub M6,5x32 Schraube 52 279 1 1
. | Boulon Screw bont . _
121 | Matice M8 Mutter. 069 442 | CSN 021403.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut Fanka DIN 936
122 | Sroub M6x12 Schraube 094 555 | Lo U21108.58 i 1
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933
123 | Sroub M6x30 Schraube 126 474 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Screw bonTt DIN 933 v
124 | PodloZka 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnapka : DIN 7980
125 | PodicERa 04 11.Qchaiha 070805 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnapka DIN 125
126' Matice M6 Mutter 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut Taiixa DIN 934
127 | Paka zvedani’ Hebel D0861 1 1
Levier de soulévem. Lever Poivar ;
128 | Segment Segment D0774 2 2
Segment Segment CermMeHt
129 | Podlozka 6,4 U-Scheibe 071 002 | CSN 021726.05 18 18
Rondelle Washer MNpoknagxa
130 | Sroub M6x20 Schraube 431736 | CSN 021103.55- 3 3
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933
131 | PodloZka 6,4 U-Scheibe 070 805 | CSN 021702.15 6 6
Giiac e Washar fipoknanka DIN 125
132 ! Podloika 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 3 3
Rondelie Washer Mpownanga DiN 7980

47




8%

216~

127 248,249,250,251 \y

382

. /138
54,55

50

Vi

ZOL/GL-HaY
ZOL/STCL-HdY

Y

L

16




Zaci siroj Rasentraktor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor MHuetika * 1
ADD_ J400
1 2 3 4 HE ess Wk
i2.51 15
133 | Matice M6 Mutter 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 3 3
Ecrou Nut Faiika DIN934
134 | Kolik 6x25 Stift 628 336 | CSN 022156 2 2
Cheville Pin Wirudbt DiN 1481
i35 | Lano Sail nnag: ; D) 5
Céble Rope Kanar '
137 | Kladka " Rolle ' 00106 2 | 2
Lardon Roiler  Ponuk
138 | Pouzdro Huelse D0107 2 2
Doville Bush Brynka .
439 | Podlozka 9 Zink U-Scheibe 071 226 SSN 021729 2 2
Rendelle, zinc wasier npoisiaara B
140 | Matice M8 Mutter 5905 142 | CSN 021492.15 2 2
Ecrou Nut Faiika DIN 980
202 | Podlozka 8 U-Scheibe ] 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 4 4
Rondelle Washer fpoxnapka DI 7980
203 | Sroub M8x20 Schraube 067 291 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Raulon Screw bonr DIN 933 .
212 | Vzpéra Stuetze D0119 i 1 1
Etai Strunt Moakoc :
243 | Drzak Halter D0186 1 1
Support Holder Hepxaren
215 | Sroub M8x20 Schraube 067 291 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933
216 | Sroub M8x18 Schraube 664 284 | CSN U21103.55 3 3
Boulon Screw bonr DIN 933
217 | Podlozka 8,4 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnagka DIN 125 .
220 | Matice M8 Mutter - 596 142 | CSN 021492.25 3 3
Ecrou. Nut Taitka DIN 980
245 | Sroud MoxiG Sohrauts 0a7242 |GSN 021103.55 | 6 | 6.
Boulon . Screw . bont DING33 :
249 | Podlozka 6,4 U-Scheibe 070805 | CSN 021702.15 12 12
Rondelle Washer fipoknapxa DIN 125
250 | PodloZka 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 6 6
Rondelle Washer ; fpoknapka DIN 7980 ;
251 | Matice M6 Mutter 062 162 | CSN 021401.25 6 6
Ecrou Nut Taiika 3 Din 534 !
268 | Elektrovyzbroj Elekt. anlage D0486 1 1
Equipement électr.  Eleki. systém En. oSopynosa :
316 | Zasobnik Bunker D0131 1 1
Etrier Bunker Byrkep ‘
332 | Padal noZni 3-D0494 Fus. shebel 008 135 2 2
Fédaie a pied Seoct Nanan |
377 | Matice M8~ Mutter 596 142 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut laiika = DIN 980

19




APR-12.5/102
APR-15/102

119

\\\\\\120
N121
117,117a

,133//\\

127,

129,130,131,132

3862

20



Rasentraktor

Zacl stroj
Tondeuse fLawn tractor b CE €
- A APR-../102
1 2 3 4
. 12.5| 15
382 | Rukojet 4-D0387 Handgriff 008 702 1 1
Poignée Grip . PyxonATka
384 | Pruzina 4-D0372 Feder 008 191 1 1
Ressort Spring Mpyxuxa
Gochnsaissis U-Scheibe : D0322 F] ]
Rondelle Washer : Mpoknanka )
387 | Matice M10 Mutter . : 506 163 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut : [aiika DIN 980




(A4

>
v e

o B ]

- 4

W ap
|r gg
x -
154

381
?MZ Jfﬂ,a':z,am
383

\7321 ,322,323,324

327,328,329,320 820,323

31 9,322,325/




Zaci stroj Rasentraltior
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Kuefixa S
' APS 102
1 2 3 4
125 15
32 |Podlozka 8,4 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondelle Washer " Mpoknapka DiN 125 °
33 | Motor Pro formula 12.5 Motor ~ 008 401 TECUMSEH 1 -
Moteur Engine Haurarenb '
35 | motor Frime endurc 15 Rastor E 008 415 | TECUMSEH B
Moteur Engine Heuratesis,
33a | Motor 286707-0177-01 Motor - "|ericaes 1 -
Moteur Engine Beuravenb
33a | Motor 28N 707-0164-01 Motor - BRIGGS - 1
Moteur Engine HOsyrarent
34 | Sroub M8x35 Schraube 686 980 | CSN 021101.55 4 4
Boutlon Screw bont DiN 931
35 | Podlozka 8 ) U-Scheibe 276721 | CSN 021740.05 4 4
Rondelle Washer fMpoknagka DiN 7980
36 | Matice M8 Mutter . 069 176 | CSN 021401.25 4 4
Ecrou Nut Taiika DIN 934
37 | PodloZka 8,4 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
rondeiie YWashsr Mnaunanea DIN 125
38 | Sroub M8x20 Schraube 067 291 | CSN 021103.55 -2 2
Boulon Screw Bont . | DIN933
Tésnéni Dichtung D0544 | TECUMSEH 1 -
Etanchéité Seal Habuska D0545 | TECUMSEH - k!
39 | Tésnéni Dichiung . D0684 | BRIGGS 1 1
Etanchéité Seal Habusxa
40 | Tlumié vyfuku 12.5/15 Aus pufftop D0528 | TECUMSEH. . 1 -
Silencieux Silencer Faywuten D0529 | TECUMSEH - 1
40a | Tlumid vyfuku 12.5/15 Aus pufftop D0692 | BRIGGS 1 -
Silencieux Silencer Cnywmren pogo0 |BRIGGS -
41 [Sroub Schraube D0581 2 2
Boulon Screw bont :
42 | Podlozka 8 U-Schelbe ZTOTZi | GOSN UL1140.05 Z 2
Rondallia Washer lpoknagka DIN 7980
43 | Matice M8 Mutter 070084 |GSN 02140155 | 2 | 2
Ecrou Nut Fafixa DIN 934
44 |Trubka 12.5 /15 Rohr - D0663 | TECUMSEH T -
Tube Tube Tpyba D0664 | TECUMSEH - 1
e o e e AT Rehe D0707 | BRIGGS 1 1
Tube Tube ) Tpyba
45 | Tésnici krouZek 8x14x1 Dichtring 088 005 | CSN 029310.3 1 1
. Bague O-ring MpoKi. Konco
46 | Matice M16x1,5 Mutter 074 87 1 1
Ecrou Nut Faiika
105 | Miatice Nutter DC642 3 3
Ecrou Nut ianka
141 | Remenice Riemensch. D0097 | TECUMSEH 1 1
Poulie Pulley [H P




24

327,328,329,320

ToL/SI-HdY
coi/S ei-HdY

% 1311,3112,312

~

J

\7321 322,328,324
320,323 /

319,322,325/




Zaci stroj Rasentrakior
Tondeuse Lawn tractor XKuenka
4 9 3 4 AFPR-../102
2.5 15 -
141a{ Remenice Riemensch. - D0697 | BRIGGS, 1 1
Poulie Pulley ‘ iixus
142 | PodloZka ‘U-Scheibe D0147 1 1
Rondielle Washer Mpoknapka
143 | Sroub Schraube DoivZ i i
Boulon Screw bont
144 | Remen W 20x10-1150 LP Riemen ' 008 142 2 | 2
Courroie Belt Pemed :
145 | Kryt . Deckel D0142 1 1
Couvercle Ceover Kpbika
ackike Deckel D0146 1 1
Couvercle Cover Kpbiwka
147 | Sroub M6x60 Schraube 120791 | CSN 021101.15 2 2
Boulon Screw boat DIN 931
148 | PodloZka 6,4 U-Scheibe 070 805 | CSN 021702.15 3 3
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka DIN 125
149 | Podlozka 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 3 3
Rondelle Washer Tipornaura ] HE
150 | Matice M6 Mutter 596 275 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut Faitka DIN €80
151 { Sroub M6x12 Schraube 094 553 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Screw boar DIN 833
156 | Remenice variatoru Riemensch. D0323 1 1
Poutie de variatenr  Pulley Likue
156a| Pouzdro jehl. utds. HK1214 RS Huelse 007 266 2 2
Douille Bush Brynka
157 | Hridel Welle D0227 v 1 1
Arbre Shaft Ban
158 | Podlozka U-Scheibe D0290 2 2
Rondelle Washer fipoxknagka
159 | PodloZka 8 U-Scheibe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnapka DIN 7980
160 | Matice M8 Mutter 069 176 | CSN 021401.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut Taiixa DIN 934
162 | PodloZka U-Scheibe D0655 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnapka
164 | Naboj Nave nNlBA 1 1
» Moyeu Hub Crynuua
165 | Cep Bolzen D0585 1 1.
Fusée Pin ljanda ‘
167 | Patka Fuss D0345 1 1:
Talon Foot Mara
168 | Drzék Halter D0666 1 1
Support Holder Hepxarensd
171 | Sroub M8x25 Schraube 067 305 | CSN 021103.55 2 2
Boulon Screw bony DIN 933




9¢

334—

7,328,329,330

~

319,322,325/

<.

~

305

7

321,322,323,324

COL/SI-HdY
SeL/sel-UdY

3
326

'~

318,328

820,323

i‘i 1,312,313
s ~




Zaci stroj Rasentraktor
Tondause Lawn tractor Hnedika o<
APR-../102
i 2 3 4
125 | 15
172 | Podlozka 8,4 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagxa DIN 125 v
173 | Sroub Mi8x16 Schraube 067 284 | CSN 021103.55 6 6
Boulon Screw Bonr DIN 933
174 | Podiozka 8 U-Scheibe 276 721 | CSN U21740.05 1 B
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnagxa .| DIN 7980
177 | Patka Fuss D0346 1 1
Talon Foot Mara
178 | Deska Platte D0341 1 1
Plaque Plate Hocka B
181 | PadloZzka U-Scheibe - D0211 1 1
Rondelle Washer MpoknagKa :
182 | Matice M12 Mutter 107 400 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut laiika DIN 980
198 | Prevodova skfin Kasten DO110 1 1
Boite de vitesse Box Kopnyc
302 | Kulisa Kulisse D0838 1 1
Kuiise GAie ) Kynnca
303 | PodloZka U-Scheibe D0852 1 1
i Rondelle Washer lMpoknanka
304 | Hridel prediohy Welie D0845 1 1
Arbre de renvoi Shaft Ban
305 | Tahlo Zugstange Do0827 1 1
Tiae Draw. rod Tara
306 | Kostka Wiirfel D0837 1 1
Boite Box-angle plate fauta
308 | Razeni Schaltung D0864 . 1 1
Changem. de Gear shifting Mepexnsouanue :
309 | UnaSe& + Pouzdro Masserhalter + Huelse D0840 1 1
Entraineur + Doville Driver + Bush Mosopok + Brynka
309a| UnaSed ' Masserhalter D0839 1 1
Entraineur Driver Nosopok
309b | Pouzdro Huelse DO0107 2 2
Doville Bush Brynka
310 | Drzak Halter D0862 1 1
Support Holder Oepxatens
S Heaer o e Sohrouts® 005 222 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Screw bont ‘ DIN 933
312 | Matice M6 Mutter 506 275 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut laitka DIN 934
313 | Podiozka 6,6 U-Schaibe : 071 142 | CSN 021729 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoknanxa
318 | Sroub M8x12 Schraube fa 067 270 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933
318 | Sroub Schraube 00878 1 1
Boulon Screow bony

27



g¢

442,44
-

46 a5
\

408,407

gL
ZOL/SI-HAY
Z0L/S'2L-8dY

\611,352,313

83
326> _

305 / 318,323
\7321 ,322,323,324

327,328,329,330 320,303

- 31 9,322,325/




Zaci stroj Rasentrakior
Tondeuse Lawn tractor HHetxa C
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
12.5]| 15
320 | Sroub M8x16 Schraube 067 284 | CSN 021103.65 2 2
Boulon Screw bonr DiIN 933
321 | Sroub Mex25 Schraube 067 305 | CSN 021103.55 2 2
Boulon Screw bonr DiN 233
322 | Podlozka 8,4 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 8 8
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnagka DIN 125
323 | Podlozka 8 U-Scheibe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 5 5
Rondelle Washer Mpoisiagka DIN 7980 _
324 | Matice M8’ Mutter 069 176 ] CSN 021401.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut aiika DIN 934
825 | Matice M8 Mutter 556 i42 ;| CSN 32;492.25 i 1
Ecrou Nut Taika - .| DIN 1481
326 | Zaviadka 3,2x18 Splint 072 634 CSN 021781.05 1 1
Goupille Splint pin LinnunT o DIN 94
327 | Sroub M10x30 . Schraube 067 354 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon ) Screw bont DIN 933
292 | Dodia3ka 10 & 0 U-Scheibe 070 504 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnapka DIN 125
329 | Podlozka 10 U-Scheibe 071 541 | CSN 021740.05 1 1
Rondelle Washer lpoknagka DiN 7980
330 | Matice M10 Mutter 069 183 | CSN 021401.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut lanka DiN 934
331 | Pedal Fus shebel D0564 1 1
Pédale Pedai Y- fiepan
332 | Pedal nozni 3-D0494 Fus shebel 008 135 2 2
Pédale a pied Pedal Mepan
333 | LoZisko Lager D0555 t 1 1
Roulement Bearing MopwnnHUK
334 | Viozka Einlage D0743 2 2
Pidce dincertion  Insert Mpoxnanka
335 | Sroub M8x16 Schraube 067 284 | CSN 021103.55 4 4
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933
7336 | Podlozka 8 U-Schelbe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 4 4
Rondelle Washer fpoknapka DIN 7880
337 | Matice M8 Mutter 069176 |GSN 02140125 | 4 | 4
Ecrou Nut Faiika DIN 934
339 | Zapadka Fallkiinge D0560 i H
Cliqvet d’arrét Pawl 3ainonka
340 | Podlozka U-Scheibe D0551 1 1
Rondelle ‘.Washer fMpoxnapka
341 | Sroub M5x12 Schraube 426 260 | CSN 021131.24 2 2
Boulon Screw Bont DIN 84
342 | Miadce M5 . ety 1411 545 | CSN 021492.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut Faitka DIN 980
344 [Tahlo Zugstange DO750 1 1
Tige Draw. rod Tara

28




327,328,329,330

SOL/S-HdY
2oL/GZL-HIY

305 / 318,323
\7321 322,323,324

/ 320,323
819,322,325




Rasentrakior

Zaci stroj
Tondeuse Lawn fractor Huedika
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
) 125 15
345 | Prilozka Beilage D0753 1 1
Cale Shim Harnapxa
347 | Sroub MBx10 Schraube 120 511 | CSN 021103.55 3 3
Boulon . Screw BbonTt DIN 933
348 | Podlozka 8 U-Scheibe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 3 3
Rondelle Washer Npoxnanka DiIN 7980
353 | PodloZzka 17 U-Scheibe D0781 3 3
Rondelle Washer MpoknankKa
354 | Pouzdro Huelse D0107 2 2
Doville Bush Brynka
355 | Pouzdro Husise Do0ao 1 1
Doville Bush Brynka
356 | Paka prediohy Hebel D0382 1 1
Levier de renvoi Lever Pbiuar
358 | Paka prediohy Hebel D0375 1 1
Levier de renvoi Lever Puivar
250 | Kalile Ax32 Stift 074 890 2 2
Cheville Pin Wiradt )
360 | Pruzina 4-D0374 Feder 008 205 1 1
Ressort Spring Mpyxuina
361 | Tahlo Zugstange D0645 A i
Tige Draw. rod Trra
363 Matics M10 Mutter 506 163 | CSN 021492.25 i 1
Ecrou Nut Tanra NIN 080
374 | Rozpérka Spreitze D0437 1 1
Cale Spacer Pasnopka
375 | Tahlo Zugstange D0404 Y 1 1
Tige Draw. rod Tara
‘376 | PodioZka 8,1 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 3 3
Dandalla Washer Mpoknapka DIN 125
377 | Matice M8 Mutter 506 142 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut Taiika DIN 980
378 | PruZina 2,5x15x32x8,5 Zink Feder 008 212 | CSN 026020.0 1 1
Ressort, zinc Spring fipyxusa .
380 | Zaviacka 3,2x18 Splint 072634 | CSN 021781.05 1 1
: Goupille Splint pin LWinauuT DIN 94
381 | PruZina 1,25x11,25x60x32 A=3 Feder ouB 225 GSN UZ0050.0 1 1
Ressort Spring Mpyxunxa
383 | Rukojot 4-D0599 Handgriff 008 695 1 1
Poignée Grip PykosrTKa

31



- ARPR-12.5/162
- APR-15/102

10

@
w0

32




Zaci stroj Rasentraktor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Huedika
_ APR-../10
1 2 3 4 2
: 125] 15
"1 |Rém Rahmen D0854 1 1
Cadre Frame Pama
25 | Predni naprava Vorderachse D0063 i ] 1
Essieu avant Front axie Oc
20 | Siou. Schraitha - D0026 ] 1
Boulon Screw BosT
27 | Podiozka 17 U-Sheibe 070532 {CSN 021702.15 1 i
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnajka DIN 125
28 | PodloZka 16 U-Scheibe 071576 | CSN 021740.05 1 1
Rondelle ° Washer Mpoknaaka ) DIN 7980
29 | Matice M16 Mutter 069 211 | CSN 021401.256 1 1
Ecrou Nut , Taiika o o2
50 | Ridici ty¢ Stange D0093 1 1
Barre de commande Bar llirasra
60 | Kulovy &ep 636610 Bolzen 006 572 2 2
Rotule Pin ana DIN 71802
62 | Matice M10 Mutter ) 506 163 | CSN 021492.25 2 2
ECiou Nt [aiika DIN 934
65 | Segment Segment ) D0100 1 1
Segment Segment CermenTr
86 | Pouzdro Huelse D0876 1 1
Douille Bush Brynka .,
67 | Sroub M12x75 Schraube 066 821 | CSN 021101.55 1 1
Boulon Screw bont .| DIN 931
68 | Podiozka 13 U-Sheibe 070511 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
‘Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka DIN 125
69 | Matice M12 Mutter 069 180 | CSN 021401.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut laika DIN 934 1
70 | Matice M12 Mutter 069 463 | CSN 021403.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut Taitka DIN 936
71 | Podlozka U-Sheive a0 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnagka
-75 | Hridel Welle D0091 1 1
Arbre Shaft Ban
76 | Pojistny krouzek 20 Ring 077 546 | CSN 022930 1 1
Anneau Ring Kpyxok DIN 471
77 | Padiazka 21 U-Sheibe 070 553 | CSN 021702.15 1 b
Rondelle Washer Mpoknanka DIiN 125
78 | Pouzdro Hueise D0090 1 1
Douille Bush Brysika
79 | Kolik 6x35 Stift 074 365 | CSN 022150.1 1 1
Cheville Pin irudT DIN7
80 | Pastorek Ritzel D0287 1 1
Pignon Finion Ll SSrooas
81 | Pouzdro Huelse ‘DO08S 1 1
Doviile Bush Brynka

23




APR-12.5/162
APR-15/102

10

59~

34




Zaci siroj . Rasentraitor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Huenka
APR. /109
1 Py -2 3 4
125 15
- 82 | Podlozka 13 U-Sheibe 070511 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnafka DIN 125 -
83 | Pojistny krouZek 12 Ring 077 476 | CSN 022930 1 1
Anneau Ring Kpyxok DIN 471
86 | Volant Lennrad nag 10 1 1
Volant Steer. wheel Pyn )
87 | Kolik 6x28 Stift . 074 883 | CSN 022156 1 1
Cheville Pin Wtuckt DIN 1481
88 | Kryt volantu D0631 Deckel 008 814 1 1
Couvercle - Cover Kpsitika S
20 | Znak volantu 4-D0632 Zeichen 008 842 1 1
Etiguette Sign 3HaK
198 | Prevodova skfin Kasten D0110 1 1
Boite de vitesse Box Kopnyce
201 | Sroub M8x16 Schraube 067 284 | CSN 021103.55 3 3
Boulon Screw bont . DIN 833
202 | Podlozka 8 U-Sheibe 276 721 CSNv021 740.05 4 4
Rondelie Washsi Mnaxnanks - . | DIN 7980
205 | Trmen Buegel D0120 - 1 1
Etrier Yoke XomyT ’
206 | Podiozka 8,4 U-Sheibe . 070 812 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondelle Washer NMpoxnapka DIiN 125
207 | Miatice M8 Mutter 506 142 | CSN 021492.25 2 2
Eerou g Nut Taiika DIN 980
223 | Kolo zadni 2-D0485 Rad . 008275 | 2 2
Roue arriére Wheel Koneco
224 |Pero - . Feder D0633 2 2
. Ressort Feather Linotika b
225 | Sroub MBx45 o Schraube 066 653 | CSN 021101.55 2 2
Boulon . Screw bonr DIN 931
226 | Matice M8 . Mutter So0 142 JeSiyeaTc2ias 2 2
Ecrou © Nut TaiiKa DIN 980
297 | Poklice zadni Deckel D0595 2 | 2
Enjoliveur Cover Kpbiika
228 | Poklice predni Deckel D0596 2 2
Enjoliveur Cover Kpblitka
-

35




APR-12.8/102
APR-15/102

-l o )
T

271

%
2

272

274,275,216,277

235,236,237,238

243,244,245

36



Zaci stroi Rasentraltor
Tondeuse Lawn tractor Hueitxa :
: ADR. /102
1 2 3 4
125 15
1 |Ram Rahmen D0854 1 1
Cadre Frame Pama
184 | Kryt Deckel D0701 | BRIGGS 12.5 1 -
Couvercle Cover Kpsiiika :
185 | Sroub 3,9x15 Schnraube 200 482 1 CSN N212392.05 2 2
Boulon Screw Bont
186 | Podlozka 4,3 U-Sheibe O7.D 080 | CSN 021726.05 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoknapxa DIN 125
187 | Sroub M6x16 Schraube ' 067 242 | CSMN 021103.55 2 2
Boulon Screw ~. DBoOAT DIN 833
1922 | Matica MG Mutter 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut - FaiKa DiN 934 -
189 | Podiozka 6,4 U-Sheibe 070805 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnagka DIN 125
190 | PodloZka 6 . U-Sheibe ) 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 2 2
i Rondelle Washer fipoknanka DIN 7280 :
232 | Kapota tplna Haube D0495 1 1
Capot complet Hood fencr
233 | Tepelny stit Schild C ‘DO762 | TECUMSEH 12.5} 1 -
Plague Heat shisid Tennoso# WUt D0762 | TECUMSEH 15 - 1
233 | Tepelny Stit Schild D0894 | BRIGGS 15 - 1
Plague Heat shield Ternosoi wur
235 | Sroub M6x20 - Séhraube 431736 | CSN 021103.55 4 4
Rnulan Screw : bont DIN 933
236 { PodloZka 6,4 U-Sheibe 070 805 | CSN 021702.15 g 8
Rondelie Washer - Npoknapka DIN 125
237 | Podlozka 6 U-Sheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 4 4
Rondelle Washer fipoxnanka " DIN 7980
238 | Matice M6 Mutter 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 4 4
Ecrou Nut Faiika DIN 234
241 | Pane! Upiny Pannel DUSZi | TECUMGLIT 125 d -
Panneau complet Panel Tanen p0660 | TECUMSEH 15 - 1
241 | Pane! tplny Pannel D0521 | BRIGGS 12.5 1 -
Panneau complet Panel Naunen p090s | BRIGGS 15 -
243 | Podlozka 6,4 U-Sheibe 0703805 | CSN 0217062.15 8 8
Rondelle Washer Mpoknapka DIN 125
Z44 | PodioZRa & 11 Chaike 576700 | GSN021740.05 | 4 | 4 |
Rondelie Washer Mpoknanka 3 DIN 7980
245 | Matice M6 ' Mutter - 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 8 | 8 |
Ecrou Nut [alixa DIN 934
247 | Blatnik Kotfluegel D0863 1 4
Garde-bove Fender Lijurox
248 | Sroub M6x16 “Schraube 067 242 | CSh 021103.55 6 6
Boulon Screw bonT o G
249 | PodloZka 6,4 : U-Sheibe 070 805 | CSN 021702.15 12 12
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnanka DiIN 125

37




APR-12.5/102
APR-15/102

-1D

271

R

)

243,244,245

- 188,185,187,188,189,190—

38




Zaci stroj Rasentralcor
Tendeuse Lawn tractor Huetika i
AbR-_ /102
1 2 3 4
i25) 15
250 | PodloZka 6 U-Sheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 6 6
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnapxa DIN 7980 :
251 | Matice M6 Muiter 068 162 | CSN 021401.25 [+] 6
Ecrou Nut Taitka DIN 934
Z52 | ivialice Mutler nnR42 1 i
Ecrou Nut Faitka
262 | Schranka Kasten D0298 1 1
Boite Box Augmk
269 | Krytka Deckel D0598 1 1
Chapeau Cover Kpbitsge :
271 | Sedadlo Sitz D0597 1 i
Siege Seat Cupgetune
272 | Drzak sedacky Halter D0418 1 1
Support de siége Holder Depxaren
274 | Matice M8 . Mutter 060 176 | CSN 021401.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut : Taitka DIN 934
275 | Sroub M8x20 Schraube 067 291 | CSN 021103.55 2 2
Bouion Sorew Banr DIN 933
276 | Podlozka 8,4 U-Sheibe 070 812 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
) Rondelle Washer MNMpoknapka DIN 125
277 | Podlozka 8 U-Sheibe 276 721 | CSN 021?43.&5 2 2
Rondelle Washer fipoxnanxa DIiN 7980
278 | PruZina 4-D0256 Feder 005 184 2 2
Ressort Spring MpyxuHa
279 | Vicko 4-D0257 Kappe 008 170 B 2 2
Courercle Cap KpbitiKa
280 | Valedek 4-D0386 Walze 008 156 2 2
Rouieau Roller Banuk Y
281 | Podlozka 9 Zink U-Sheibe 071226 | CSN 021729 2 2
Rondelle, zinc Washer Mpoknagka
282 | Sroub M8x75 ' Schraube GZi27: |Sonooii0eis | 2 12
Boulon ) Screw bonrt DIN 933
283 | PodloZka U-Sheibe DO151 4 4
Rondelle Washer fpoknagka
286 | VioZka L=12 Finlage 92 813 2 2
Piece d’insertion Insert Mpoknapka
e Hp Errma el ar A Anschlaa 92 814 1 1
Butée Stop VYnop
204 | Kryt Deckel D0271 i 1
Couvercle Cover Kpbilika
295 | Sroub 3,9x13 Schraube 309 462 | CSN 021232.05 1 1
Boulon Screw boent DIN 7971
296 | Podlozka U-Sheibe 92 927 1 1
Rondelie Washer TipoRnaARa
299 | Podlaha prava 1-D0293 Bodan 007 886 1 1
Plancher droit Floor fion 00667

32




APR-12.5/182
APR-15/i02
‘.l:l.m ™

[ -4

271

$t
)

\v;

(3]
N K g
(<]
85 NS
d N~
unm 3
5 N
N L
% b4
N N
! i
M (]
N «~N

40



Zaci stroj

Rasentraktor

Plague

Yondeuse Lawn tractor Kuehixa
1 2 3 APR-../i02
. 2.5 15
300 | Podlaha leva 1-D0294 Boden 007 903 1 1
Plancher gauche Floor fion D066s .

391 | Stitek signalizace 3-D0527 Schild 007 994 1 1
Piague index plate imToK

354 | Stilek samoiepici sada 2-DU600 SGiia eclosS & 5
Index plate EHinrox

41



APR-12.5/102
- APR-15/102

2 " />A L




Rotadni lista Schneidwerkzeug )
Faucheuse rotatire Bar Mnakka
. APR-../102
1 2 3 4 v
_ 125 15
Rotaéni lista Schneidwerkzeug D0002.. . 1 1
Faucheuse rotatire Bar - [navka -
1 | Kryt nozd Messerabdeckung D0051 1 1
Capot de protection Cover Kpbliuka
3 |Deska Platte D0003 1 q
Plaque Plate . flocka
4 | Drzak kladek Haltersatz ) D0074 1 1
Support des galets Holder o Depxarens
5 | Napinaci kiadka - Spannrolle D0035 1 1
Galet-tendeur Roller Ponuk
& 1| Ramanica Riemansch. nnoes 1 1
Poulive Pulley : ikus
12 | Naboj Nabe D0G46 2 2
Moyeu Hub Crynnua
14 | Hridel Welle D008s 1 1
Arbre Shaft Ban ;
15 | Hridel Welle DO0086 - 1 1
Arbre Shait Ban :
16 | UnaSe& " Messerhalter D087 2 | 2
Entraineur Driver T " ToBoaoK
17 | NGZ pravy Messer D0226 1 1
Couteau droit Knife Hox
18 | NGZ levy Messer . D0225 1 1
Couteau gauche Knife ] Hox .
19 | Sroub Schraube | 4;/ 67887 |MOMENT 40Nm| 1 | 1
Screw = boar
Boulon ® ¢ /)i) / R
20 | Sroub Schraube D0788 | MOMENT 40 Nm| 1 1
Boulon Screw bosnt A
22 | Rozpérka 5 Distanzring D0079 1 1
Cale * Spacer ‘ Pasnopka
23 | Podlozka Unterlegscheibe D0078 2] 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoknapka
25 | Vyztuha Verstirkung D0077 1 1
Renforcement Reinforce Kpennetue
26 | Napinak Spanner D0081 1 1
Tendeur Tightener Hara. ycrp.
25 | Nabuj T Bistanzine R Doo2s 1 1
Moyeu Hub Crynuua
30 | Podiozka Unterlegscheibe DO151 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mpoknapka
31 |Cep " Bolzen ; D0048 a | 4
Cheville . Pin oo T Llandgpa
32 | Kolo D=80 4-D0626 Rad : 007 861 4 4
Roue Wheel Koneco ‘
34 | Cep Bolzen ' D0039 4 4
Cheville v Pln_ Handa

FY
V2]



APR-12.5/102
APR-15/102

2— T~ m
&




Rotacni lista

Schneldwerkzeug

Faucheuse rotatire Bar Mnauxa .
APR-../10
1 2 3 4 2
125 | 15 .
36 | Pouzdro Huelse ) D004¢ 4 4
Douille Bush Brynka
37 | Pouzdrec Hueise DO00590 4 4
Douille Bush Brynka
38 |Kostka  Wirfel -  D0037 I B 1
Boite Box-angle plate fiauta
41 | Kryt Abdeckung D083 1 1
Couvercle Cover Kpbilka
42 | Kryt . Abdeckung D009S 1 1
Couvercle Cover Kpbittika
AAEifemsnle=TENINCCRITE00 Fisman Ly TR 1 1
Cousroie dentée Belt PemeH
45 | Kladka z=28 Rolis D0478 2 2
Galet Roller Ponux
46 | Kladka z=20 Rolle D0481 2 2
Galet Roller Ponuk
48 | Remen 1450 LP 1400 Li Riemen 687 926 1 1
Courroie dentée Belt PewmeH
49 | PruZina 4-D0098 Feder 006 313 1 1
Ressort Spring Mpyxuna
52 |LozZisko 6204 A 2RS Lager : 096 473 | CSN 024640 4 4
Roulement Bearing Nojuununk DIN 625
53 | LoZisko 6202 A 2RS Lager 684 010 | CSN 024640 2 2
Daulamant Raarinn Nonunisng DiN 625
55 | Pojistny krouzek 35 - Sicher. Ring 077 973 | CSN 022931 2 2
Baguede sireté Circlip Cron. Konyo DIN 472
56 | Pojistny krouzek 20 Sicher. Ring 077 546 | CSN 022930 2 2
Baguede siireté Circlip Cron. KoAuo DIN 471
57 | Pojistny krouzek 15 Sicher. Ring 077 490 | CSN 022930 2 2
Baguede slreté Circlip Cron. Koayo DIN 471
58 | Pero 6x6x21 Feder 121 751 | CSN 301382.12 3 3
Ressort Feather Cunom(a_
60 | KrouZek 9 Ring 643 325 | CSN 022929.05 4 4
Anneau Ring . Kpyx DIN 6799
65 | Sroub 3,9x13 Schraube 300 482 | CSN 021232.05 6 G
Bouleau Screw bont DIN 7971
66 | Podiozka uUnteriegscheibe D094 S S
Rondelie Washer fpornapka ’
68 | Sroub M5x16 Schraube 580 792 | CSN 021103.15 4 4
Bouleau Screw bont DIN 933
69 | Sroub M5x20 Schraube 277 651 | CSN 021131.24 2 2
Bouleau Screw Bont DIN 84
71 [ Podloika 53 Unterleascheibe 070 476 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka DIN 125
72 | Podlozka 5 Unterlegscheibe 071 513 | ©SN 021740.05 4 4
Rondeile Washer flpoxnagKa DIN 7980

45



APR-12.5/102

APR-15/102 : 68
u ) T /
&




Rotadni liSta

Schneidwerkzeug

2

Faucheuse rotatire Bar [Tnanxa
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
125 15

73 | Matice M5 Mutter 111 545 | CSN 021462.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut lavika DIN 280 :

74 | Rozpérka Distanzring D0676 1 1
Cale Spacer Paznopxa

73 | Sroub IVIOKZU Zink Sciraube 077 U4Z | GSN 021319 1 1
Bouleau, zinc Screw bonr DIN 603

76 ‘| Sroub M6x16 Zink Schraubs 509 933 | CSN 021319 2 2
Bouleau, zinc Screw bosat DIN 603

77 | Sroub M6x25 Schraube 090 384 ;CSN 021103.55 4 4
Bouleau Screw Bont DIN 933

78 | PodloZka 6.4 Unterleascheibe 070 805 [ CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondelle Washer Mpoxiagka DIN 125

79 | Matice M0 Mutter 596 275 | CSN 021492.25 7 7
Ecrou Nut Taitka DIN 980

80 | Podiozka 6,6 Zink Unterlegscheibe 071212 |CSN 021729 3 3
Rondelle, zinc Washer Mpoxnagka

82 | Sroub M8x20 Schraube '067 291 | CSN 021103.55 4 4
Bouieau Surew Do DN §33

83 | Sroub M8x20 Schraube 067 291 | CSN 021103.55 5 5
Bouleau Screw Sonr DIN 933

84 | Sroub M8x25 Zink Schraube 051 251 | CSN 021318 [} 6
Bouleau, zine Screw dont DIN 603

85 | Sroub M8x35 Zink Schraube 061 265 | CSN 021319 1 1
Bouleau. zinc Screw bont DIN 603

86 | Sroub M8x50 Schrauhe 066 660 | CSN 021101.85 3 3
Bouleau Screw bont DIN 931

87 | Sroub M8x55 Schraube 062 022 | CSN 021101.1§ 1 1
Bouleau Screw bont DIN 931

88 | Sroub M8x60 Schraube 625561 | CSN 021103.15 1 1
Bouleau Screw bont DIN 933

91 |Podiozka 8 Unterlegscheibe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 5 5
Rondelle Washer Mpoknapxa | DIN 7980

92 | Podlozka 9 Zink Unterlegscheibe 071226 |CSN 021729 1. 1
Rondelle, zinc Washer Mpoknanxa

93 | Podiozka 8,4 Unterlegscheibe 070 812 | CSN 021702.15 15 15
Rondeite Washer Mpoxnapka DIN 125

S8 | Watice NS vikiaor £9¢ 1AZEES SRBINTA ORI E e i
Ecrou Nut laiika DIN 980

96 | Matice M6 Mutter 059 176 | CSN 021401.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut laiixa DIN 934

98 | Podlozka 10,5 Unterlegscheibe 070 504 | CSN 021702.15 8 8
Rondelie Washer NMpoxnanka DIN 125

99 | PodioZka Unterlegscheibe D0881 2 2
Rondelie \Washer fipoknanxa

100 | Matice M1C " Mutter 505 163 | CSN 021492.25 4 4
Ecrou Nut Faiixa DIN 980

47




APR-12.5/102
APR-15/102

—p

&




P¥edni naprava Vorderachse
Essieu avant Front axie Oc
. _ APR-../102
1 2 3 4
125 ] 15
Predni naprava Vorderachse D0g12 P 1 1
Essieu avant Front axie Oc : ’
1 | Naprava Achse D0G22 1 1
Essieu Axie o7
2 | PFouzdro Huelse D0025 4 4
Daville Bush Brynxa
3 | KrouZek 32x24 Ring o 008 334 | CSN 029280.1 4 4
Anneau Ring Kpyxok )
4 | Hlavice KM6x1 01367 Fettbichse i 280 145 | CSN 027421 2 2
Téte Head lNonoeka DIN 71412
& 1 &an nravy Ralzan DNaan 1 1
Chevilie droite Pin Uandpa
6 | Podlozka 21 _ Unterlegscheibe : 070 553 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
Rondelle Washer fipoknapka DIN 125
7 | Podlozka Unterlegscheibe D0720 2 2
Rondelle Washer lMpoknapxa
8 | Ceplevy Bolzen D0913 1 1
Cheville gauche Pin landa
10 | Patka Fuss D090s 1 1
Tailon Foot fara
11 | Sroub M10x60 Schraube 614 941 | CSN 021101.55 1 1
Bouleau Screw Bont DiN 931
" 12 | Podlozka 10,5 Unterlegschsibe 070 504 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondalla Washer finoknanka DIN 125
13 | Matice M10 Mutter 596 163 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut Faitka _ DIN 934
15 | Tyc Stange D0064 v 1 1
Barre _ Bar Idrakra
16 | Kulovy ¢ep 636610 W-Boizen 006 572 | DIN 71802 2 2
Tourillon dariiculation  Pin UHanda
18 | Matice M10 Mutter 596 163 | CSN 021492.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut Taitka . DIN 934
20 | LoZisko 6004 2RS Lager 477 942 | CSN 024640 4 4
Roulement Bearing MopwwknHukK DiN 625
21 | Kolo predni 3-D0484 Raci 008 261 2 2
Roue d’ avant - Wheel Koneco
25 | Polisiny krouZzek Z0 Sicher. Ring G77 5406 | GOSN 022330 S S
Bague de siireté Circlip CTof. Kosiuo DIN 471




APR-12.5/102
APR-18/102

o]
e




Paka zvedani

Messergehinsehebel

i1

Levier de souldvemerit Lifting lever Pbiyar 318.
APR-../102
1 2 3. 4
- 125 15
Paka zvedani Msessargehdnsehebel Do8s61 1 1
Levier de soulevement Lifting fever Pbivar 308.
1 | Trubka Rohr D0549 1 i
Tube tube Tpyoa
3 {Zapadka Fallklinge D066 1 1
Cliquet &’ arrét Pawl Sawonxa
4 | Tahlo Zugstange D0237 i i
Tige Draw. rod TAara
5 |Rohatka Sperrung D0277 1 1
Roua A alinuet Ratchet Xnanorux
6 | PruZina 1,25x11,25x48x13,5 Feder 081 474 | CSN 026020.0 1 1
Ressort Spring Mipyxuna
7 | Pouzdro Huelse D0523 1 1
Douille Bush Brynka
8 | Rozpérka Distanzring D0525 1 1
Cale Spacer Pasnopka
9 | Sroub M6&x35 Schraube 095 282 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Scraw bont ) DIN 933
10 | Podlozka 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 1 1
Rondelie Washer Mpoknagxa DIN 7980
11 | Podlozka 6,4 U-Scheibe 070805 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
Rondelie Washer ftpoxnaaka DIN 125
iz jPaka Hebei DUB4s 1 1
Levier Lever Poivar

51




APR-12.5/102
APR-15/102

14—

I\, K\ A\

52




Nabe

Nébaj
Bower: Hub Crynuia
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
g 125 15

Naboj Nabe DO0354 1] 1
Moyeu Hub Crynnua

1 | Nsbej Nabe D0337 1 i
Moyeu Hub Crynuua

2 | Pouzdro Huelse D0447 2 2
Douifie Bush Bryaxa

4 | Tahlo Zugstange D0587 1 1
Tige Draw. rod Trara

5 {Csp Bolzen D0589 1 1 '
Erovills B p Lancga

6 | PruZina 4-D0373 Zink Feder 008 044 1 1
Ressort, zinc Spring Mpyxusa

7 |Zavés Gehaenger DOos8g 1 1
Attelage Suspension Ronsec

8 | Rozpérka Distanzring D05%0 1 1
Cale Spacer Paznopka -

11 | Sroub M8x25 Schraube 067 305 | CSN 021103.55 1 1
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933

13 | Matics M8 Mutter " 596 142 | GSN 02149225 | 1 | 1
Ecrou Nut Faika DiN 980

14 | Matice M12 Mutter 107 400 | CSN 021492.25 1 1
Ecrou Nut laiixa | DIN 280

15 | Podiozka 13 U-Scheibe 070 511 QSN UZ21/702.15 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mipoknagka DIN 125

17 | Kolik 6x25 Stift 628 336 | CSN 022156 1 1
Cheville Pin Wrnchr DIN 1481 v




APR-12.5/102

namen A WlE R~
AR 9/ 184

154

R



Prevedova skiin

Getriebekasten

18

Roite de vitozan Box Kopnyc
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
. 125 15
Prevodova skifin Gotriebekasten D0885 1 1
Boite de vitesse Box Kopnyc
1 | Skt Kasten D0895 1 i
Boite Box Kopnyc
4 | Kolo z=65 Rad D0125 1 1
Roue Wheel Koneco
5 |Satelity Satelliten D0128 1 i
Pignons satellites Satelits Cartennutbi
6 | Planetové kolo Satellitrad 00126 2 2
Dilconan mlanidmion Whaal Knnamn
S nCnlclanctan CIIN . =eat Kaonara
8 |Viko Deckel DO112 1 1
Couvercie Cover Kpsiwika
9 | Podlozka Unteriegscheibe D0265 5 6
Rondelie Washer fipoxnagka
10 | PodloZka Unterlegscheibs D0266 4 4
Rondelle Washer Tpoxnapka
11 | Podlozka Unterlegscheibe D0440 2 2
Rondelie Washer flpoknapka
14 | HFidel Welle D0278 1 1
Arbre Shaft _Ban
15 | Hridel ) Welle D0279 1 1
Arbre Shaft Ban
16 | Naprava Achse DU1/8 1 k]
Essieu Axle Oc
17 | Krouzek Ring D0275 2 2
Anneau _ Ring : Kpyxok \
80 | LoZisko 6204 A 2RS Lager 086 473 | CSN 024640 3 3
Roulement Bearing - floplumnunk )
81 | Lo¥isko 6204 2RS Lager 477 942 | CSN 024640 1 1
Roulement Bearing MonuiMnHuK
86 | Pojistny krouzek 47 Sicher. Ring 078 030 | CSN 022931 3 3
Bague de siireté Circlip Cron. Koslo
87 | Pojistny krouzek 42 Sicher. Ring 078 023 | CSN 022931 1 1
Bague de siireté Clrellp Cron. kenuo
93 { Sroub M6x20 " Schraube 431736 |CSN 02110355 | 15 | 15
Boulon Screw pont !
95 {$roubM8x20  Schraubs 067 291 | CSN 02110355 3 3
Bouton Screw bont
97 | PodloZka 6.1 U-Scheibe 486 404 | GSN 021 740.05 19 19
Rondelle Washer Mpoknaaka
98 | Podiozka 8 U-Scheibe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 3 3
Rondella Washer Mpoksanka

55







Prevodova skiin

Getriebzskasten

15

Bofte de vitesse Box Kopniye
APR-../10,
1 2 3 4 2
1251 15
Pravodova skfin Getriebekasten D0885 1 B |
Boite de vitesse Box Kopnyc
1 | Skfin Kasten D0395 1 1
Soiie Sox Kopnyc ‘
12 | Podlozka » U-Scheibe D08s7 1 1
Rondelle Washer fipoxniagxa
13 | ManZeta = Manschette D08s5 1 1
Cache-poussiere Collar Matbkera
18 | Viko Deckel D0859 1 1
Couvercle Cover Kpbituga
19 | Pastorek z2=11 Ritzel D0124 1 1
Pignon Pinion Wectepn
20 | Rozpérka Distanzring e D0281 1 1
Cale Spacer Pacnopka
22 | Kolo z=21 Rad D0821 1 1
Roue Wheel Koneco
23 | Kolo z=20 Rad D0121 i 1
Roue Wheel Koneco
24 i ¥olo Rad D088 1 1
Roue Wheel Koneco
24a | Pouzdro KU 1520 Huelse 006 453 1 1
Douille Bush Brynka
25 | %KouZsk ning 0420 9 3
Anneau Ring Kpy»xok
26 | Krouzek Ring D0439 1 1
Anneau Ring Kpyxok
27 |Vicko Kappe D0453 i 1
*} Couvercle Cap Kpbiuika
78 | Krouzek _ Ring D0274 2 | 2
, Anneau Ring Kpyxok
29 | Podlozka U-Scheibe D0267 2 2
Rondelie Washer Mpoknagka
30 | Podiczka ° - U-Scheibe D0268 3 3
Rondelle Waslhier Mpoknapka
31 | Kostka Wiirfel D0844 1 1
Scite Box-angle nlate Anura T
32 |Spojka Kupplung - D0893 1 1
Accouplement Coupling Mycpra *
33 | Vidlicka Gabel D0187 1 1
Fourchette Fork Bunka
34 | Radici tyc Schalt. stange D0882 1 1
Levier Bar lifranra
36 | Kulickalls Kugel 098 351 | CSN 023680 1 1
Bille Bail ) Wapux DIN 5401
37 | PruZina Feder D0890 1 i
Ressort Spring fipyxuina

57



APR-12.8/102
APR-18/102

538



Prevodova siain

Getricbeknsten

15

Bofie dde vilessa Box Kepave
APR-../102
i 2 3 4
.. 125 18
33 | PodloZka 5,3 U-Scheibe 070 476 | CSN 021702.15 1 i
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka
39 | Sroub Mo6x16 Schraube 092 115 | GSN 021185.25 1 1
Boulon Screw bonT DIN 553
40 ﬁﬁaticé R4S Mutter 0569 162 | CSN 021401.25 1 1
Ecrou Screw Fafixa DIN 834
41 1Cep Bolzen 00884 1 1
Chevilie Pin Llanga
42 | Viko Dackel D0220 1 1
Couvercle Cover Koniuika
43 |Cep Bolzen D0216 1 1
Cheville Pin Landa
44 | Naboj Nabe D0413 1 1
: Moyeu Hub . Crynuua
45 | Rameno Arm D0242 1 1
Bras Arm Kpouiwreitn
46 | Cep Bolzen _ D041 1 1
Chevilie Pin Handa
47 Retézka Kettenrad D0240 2 2
Pignon de chaine  Sprockst 3sespouxa
47a | Pouzdro jehl. utés. HK1216 2RS Huelse 006 586 1 1
Graisse Bush Brysika
a5 | vep Boizen 00243 i i
Cheville Pin Uancpa
49 | Rozpérka Distanzring D0221 1 1
Cale Spacer Pacnopka
50 | Retézka ) Kettenrad D0153 1 1
.~ | Pignon de chaine  Sprocket ' 3Besnouka
" 51 | PodloZka U-Scheibe D029C 7 7
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka
52 |Lamela Lameolle D0160 1 1
Lamelle Lamella finacrusa
" '53 | Podlozka Hinterlegscheibe D0655 4 4
Rondells Washer Mpoxnapka
54 | Napinak Spanner D0408 1 1
Tendeur Tictitener Hain. ycip.
55 | Remenice Riemensch. DO0356 1 1
Poulive Pullsy Lixus
552 | Pouzdro jehl. utés. HK1214 RS Huelse 007 266 2 2
Graisse Bush Brynka
57 | Drzék Halter DO115 1 1
Support Holder Depxaresb
58 | Valecek Walze D0292 2 2
Rouleau Roiler Banuk
50 | Drzak Halter D0322 11
Suppart Hoider Hepxarenb

59




APR-12.5/102
APR-15/i02

60



Prevedova skiin

Getriebekasien

Bgite dg vitesss Box Kopnve
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
125 15

80 | Paka Hebel D0353 1 1
Levier Lever Privar

61 | Desticka Platte D0325 1 k]
Plaguette riats Lileuoa

62 |Cep Bolzen D0397 1 1
Cheviile Pin Uandpa

68 | Sroub M8x25 Schraube 065 672 | GSN 021176.25 1 1
Boulon Screw Bont DIN 938

69 | Podiozka 8,4 U-Scheibe 501 182 | CSN 021726.05 1 i
Rondella Washer Mpoknanxa

70 | Matice M8 Mutter 596 142 | CSN 021492.25 3 3
Ecrou Screw Faitka DiN 280

71 | Matice M10 Mutter 596 163 | CSN 021492.25 1 i
Ecrou Screw Faiixa DIN 980

72 | Matice M6 N Mutter 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 1 1
Ecrou Screw Taiika DIN 980

74 | Matice Mutter D0883 1 1
Ecrou Screw Faiika

75 | Retéz 06B-185CL Kette 92 834 1 1
Chaine Chain Uen

76 | Spoj. Elanek 06B-1i Glied 085 02C | CSN 023311.3 1 1
Membre de raccord Link EneMeHTt DIN 8187

T& | LOZISKD OUUD ZRS Lager G%Z iTi | LN U24040 z z
Roulement Bearing MopwmunHuK DIN 625

78 | LozZisko 6005 2RS A Lager 089 831 | CSN 024640 1 1
Roulement Bearing Mopumnsng DiN 625 \

84 | Pojistny krouzek 12 Sicher. Ring 077 476 | CSN 022930 2 2
Bague de sireté Circlip Cron. Konyo DiN 471

85 | Pojistny krouzek 25 Sicher. Ring 077 574 | CSN 022930 2 2
Bague de siireté Circiip Cron. koauo DIN 471

85 | Pojistny krouzek 47 Sicher. Ring 078 030 | CSN 022931 3 3
Bague de siireté Circlip Cron. Koo DIN 472

89 | Kolik 4x32 Stift 006 593 | CSN 022156 1 1
Chevlile Pin Wiruchr DIN 1481

92 | Sroub M6x16 Schraube 087 242 | CSN 021103.55 4 4
Bouion Screw DO Di SCS ‘

83 | Sroub M6x20 Schraube 431736 |CSN 021103.55 i5 15
Bouion Screw bont DIN @33

97 | PodloZka 6,1 U-Scheibe 486 404 | CSN 021740.05 3 3
Randelie Washer Mpoknapka DIN 7280




ApR-12.5/162
APR-15/102

62




Kapoia dpling

Haube

Capot complet Hood Kanor
APR-../102
i 2 3 4
i2.5| 15
Kapota Gplna Haube D495 1 1
Capot compiet . Hood Kanot
1 | Kapota Haube 50326 1 1
Capot Hood Ranot
2 jNéaraznik Puffer Do3sz27 1 1
Pare-chocs Buffer Bydsep
6 | Kryt svétel Abdeckung D0334 1 1
Couverclede Cover Kpsiika
7 | Vrut3x12 0301003012 ZL. CR Schraube METALVIS 2 2
Bouton Screw bont
14 | Sroub M4x16 Schraube 064026 {CSN 021131.24 3 3
Bouion Screw bont DIN 125
15 | Podiozka 4,3 U-Scheibe 276 651 | CSN 021702.14 8 8
Rondelle Washer fipoknapxa ) DiN 934
16 | Podlozka 4 U-Scheibe 071 506 | CSN 021740.04 4 4
Rondelle Washer fMpoknagKa DIN 84
17 | Matice M4 Mutter 276 854 | CSN 021401.24 4 4
Ecrou Nut Faiika DIN 125
21 | Nyt 4x12 Niete 010 192 | CSN 022391 4 4
Rivet Rivet 3axnénka DIN 7980
22 | Nyt4xi0 Niste 644 474 | CSN 022391 5 5
Rivet Rivet Jaknénka DIN 7980
24 | PudivzRa 4,3 U-Sucheiue ol RCohlce oo 4 et
Rondeile Washer fipoxnagxa DiN 934
28 | Sroub M4x20 Schraube 277 016 | CSN 021131.24 1 1
Boulon Screw Bont DIN 125 v




-15/1
25

\\ Vi )4
)

/ /A
NS T




Panel Gpiny Armaturenbrett
FYmrarammes oo oemso o Banal Maunn 25
F QINENSGQU vwilipise O AR N & ANRIENEOT
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
25| 15
Panel Gpiny Armaturenbrett D0521 | TECUMSEH 12.5] 1 -
Panneau complet ~ Panel Raten D0660 | TECUMSEH 15 - 1
Panel tplny Armaturenbrett D0521 i BRIGGS 12.5 1 -
Panneau complet  Panel Nanen DOY06 | BRIGGS 15 - 1
1 | Panel §6-D0328 Armaturenbrett 008 023 1 1
Panneau complet Panel Manen
2 {Vyziuha Verstirkung D043% 1 1
Renforcement - Reinforce Kpennenue
3 | Ovladaé plynu Gaszug D0593 | TECUMSEH 125/ 1 -
Commande de gar  Uperaiing devive Usniandieiio DU053 | TECUMIOLH 19 - i
3 | Ovladag plynu Gaszug D0593 | BRIGGS 12.5 1 -
Commande de gar  Operating device Oanapatens D0807 | BRIGGS 15 - 1
6 | Sroub M6x50 Schraube 459855 | CSN 021103.15 4 4
Boulon Screw boynou DIN 633
7 | Sroub M5x16 Schraube 580 792 | CSN 021103.15 2 2
Boulon Screw bBoynou DIN 833
8 | Matice M6 Mutter 069 162 | CSN 021401.25 4 4
Ecrou Nut Tatika DIN 934
9 | Matice M5 Mutter 069 155 | CSN 021401.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut Taiika DIN 934 '
10 | PcdloZka 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 4 4
Rondelle Washer fpoknagka DiIN 7980
11 |Podlozka 5 U-Scheibe 071513 [ESN021740.05 | 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagxa : DIN 7980
12 |Podlozka 5,3 U-Schaibe 070 476 | CSN 021702.15 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpornagka DIN 125 '
13 | Nyt 3x10 Niete 008 016 | CSN 022311.3 8 8
Rivet Rivet 3aknénka DiIN 661

(32




99

28 3 o —2
i g -|4-~i£'é-%~ el f
\ | T—— NN W W

12
i

| 12 \
A
g .
N% ®
42 ! o ®
43 o ) ,
iy ®
82 G
) :
8
/4_ 21
AN
=i e

B B
D
W
=l
(=)
83
N
—————5




Elekirovvziiro] Ei. anlags
Egvipemeni électronigve Elelt. system En. obopyposa
APR-./102
1 2 3 4 i
11251 15
Elekirovyzbroj El. anlage D0486 1 1
Egviperment dlectr. Elokt system En. o6opynosa
2 | Akumulator 12V/20Ahod Akku 007 343 1 1
Accumuiaisur AcGlimaton ARRYMyir Top V}; RIA 55078
3 | PryZova vyvodka 138177751 Gummitiille 052 600 1 1
Capuchonencaoutch Rubber inlet Pes. sxnaguui
4 [ VYodi& 1 Leiter © Do167 1 1
Conducteur EL conductor MNpoaon :
5 |Vodic 2 Leiter D0487 1 1
Conducteur El. conductor Mpoeon
6 |Vedic3 Leiter D0488 1 1
Conducteur El. conductor MpoBoa
7 | Spinac svétel 1IN261000 Schalter 007 840 1 1
Commutateur Switch Beliroyaran '
9 | Spinaci skfinka 14.111.000 Schaltkasten 007 385 | ; 1 1
Commut.d’écl.etd’al] Switch box Kopobka 6noK @\&(d}a({ﬁp}\
10 [ Krytka 14.109.001 Deckel 007 756 N 1 1
Chapcau Cover Kpbiwika
12 | Svazek vodich 1 3-50488 Buendel 008 233 1 1
Faisceau de cond. Bundle Mposen. napker
13 | Svazek vodich 2 3-D0482 Buendel 008 240 1 1
Faisceau de cond, Bundle fiposon. napker
el b e Dicds 20235 t 1
Diocde Diode dyon
15 | Solenoid 424285 Magnetschalter 007 630 1 i
Solénoide Selenod Ceneroup, o
16 | Sroub M6x20 Schraube 065 133 | CSN 021151.25' 2 2
Boulon Scrow Boat DIN 9563
17 | PodloZka 6,4 U-Scheibe 070 483 | CSN 021702.14 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpoknagka DIN 125
18 | PodloZka 6,4 U-Scheibe 071 681 | CSN 021745.05 2 2
Rondelie Washer Npoknagka DIN 6798
19 |Matice M6 , Mutter - 276 875 | CSN 021401.24 2 2
Ecrou Nut laitka DIN 834
21 | Spinac 443854202000 Schaiter 656 670 -4 4
Commutateur Switch D s emen
31 | Elektronika Schaltslehtronik D0173B 1 1
Ensemble d'électron Compoesition YnpaxHetne
32 | Pasek 1101511341 Band 006 845 1 1
Bande Band Jledta
33 | Podlozka 4,3 U-Schesibe 276 651 | CSN 021702.14 4 4
Rondelle Washer Mpoxnanka DiN 125
34 |PodioZka 4,3 U-Scheibe 297 253 | CSN 021745.05 2 2
Rondelie Washer Npoxnanka DIN 6798
35 | Matice M4 Mutter 276 854 | GSN 021401.24 2 2
Eerou Nut Faika DiIN 234




6 48,50

3 \[ﬂs¥‘ _/249,50

a1

i

ZOLGL-HAY
Z01/5°TL-HdY

28 o
=
12 3 85 0o
\ L ti]]
5
_— 12
o

T \\\ ’

F—T—_l AN v

S8 ® STOP p— 10
SP o—11- g

® SYK 3—-‘12§
Kl/ POJ o— 13 ?
a2 ° g 8 ® START o— 14 — 7

= T T +12Vo—15

GNDp—21%

/L BRp— 30

§ = G ® GNDI—— 20 —

o~ ® REZD—31

> SEDPO—82

® 2AS 33
, ) . 3

10
[‘L ﬂjj AN 13
R 8§88 8 38 &

e

:

21




Elekirovyzbroj &l anlage
Egvipement électionigve Elekt. system En. o6opynosa
X APR-../102
1 2 3 4
1251 {56
36 | Prichytka 05-5 111240070 Schslle 008 331 2 2
Agrafe Clip 3axum A
39 | Sroub 4x10 kadmiovén Schraube 426 211 | CSN 021232.C0 2 2
Bouton Screw Doni Sk
40 | Podiozka 4.3 U-Scheibe 297 253 | CSN 021745.05 2 2
Rondelle Washer Mpounagka DIN 6798
42 | Uzévér objiimky 8101.28 Verschluss 647 081 2 2
Fermet. de manchon Closure 3arBop
43 | Zarovka 12V 5W BA15s D=18 _ Giushlampe 310 181 2 | 2
Lampe Lamp Enextponamna
45 | Pasek 203x4,6 110191341 Band 007 644 2 2
Bande Band Neura
46 | Drzak 512020351 Halter 006 726 5 5
" | Support Holder Liepxaten
47 | Drzak 510390241 Halter 006 712 i 1
Support Holder HOepxarten
48 | Drzak 513540252 Halter 007 763 3 3
Support Holder Depxaren
49 | PodloZka 8,4 U-Scheibe 071695 | CSN 021745.05 2 2
Rondelle ' Washer Mpoknapka | DIN 6798
50 | Podiozka 8,4 U-Scheibe B 070 492G | CSN 621702.14 4 4
Rondelle Washer fipoknapka DIN 125
b

63




\ ¥ ///?/ %
%\ V), y
//m\\ A [




Sitz

Sedadloc
Sizge Seat Cugenue '
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
i2.5 ] 15

Sedadio Sitz D0597 1 i
Siege Seat Cugenue

1 | Sedacka kab/E-2 Sitz 008 324 1 1
Siege Ssat Cuachne

2 | Sroub M8x10 Schraube 120 511 | CSN 021103.55 4 4
Boulon Screw bont DIN 933

3 | Vedeni : Fiithrung D0603 1 k]
Ligne ) Line NuusA

4 {Deska Platte D0605 i 1
Plague Plate Ddocka

6 |Koule 16 M6 Kugsl 088 586 | CSN 025181.21 1 1
Boule Ball Wap DiN 319

7 | Svornik Bolzen : D0426 2 2
Boulon Bolt bonr

8 |[Matice M8 Mutter 596 142 | CSN 021452.25 2 2
Ecrou Nut laitka DIN 980

K




APR-12.8/102
APR-15/102

34

IR
Sotetetetetaterscases
BRI
SR

=~j
[+




Zasobnik Fangkorb
Trémie Bunker ByHKep
APR-../102
i 2 3 4
125} 15
Zasobnik Fangkorb Dosz0 1 1
Trémie Bunker byHkep
1 {Ram Rahmen D0921 1 1
Cadra Frame Pama
2 | Doinidil Hinterteil D0137 1 1
Piace inférieure Low section HuxHar Yactb
3 | Vyztuhaleva Aussteifung D093s5 1 1
Renforcem. gauche Reinforce Kpennetue
4 |Vyztuha prava Aussteifung DO0936 1 1
Renforcem. droit Reinforce KpensneHye ’
5 | Podpéra Stuetze D0140 1 1
Support Supporz Onopa
6 |Vyztuha Aussteifung D0880 1 1
Renforcem. Reinforce KpenseHue
7 | Rukojet predni Handgriff D0923 1 1
Poignée avant Grip Pykoartka
& | Hukojet zadni randariit DOSZT H 1
Poignée Grip PyKoATKa
9 | Kryt z&sobniku Deckei D0926 9 1
Couverclede la trém Cover Kpsilwka
10 | Potah Uberzug D0939 1 1
Revéfement Uberzug Oo6uBKa
11 | Sroub M6x20 Zink. Schraube 077 042 | CSN 021319 2 2
Bouion Screw bont DIN 603
12 { Sroub M8x25 Schraube 067 305 | CSN 021103.55 2 2
Boulon Screw Bost DIN 633
13 | Podlozka 8 U-Scheibe 276 721 | CSN 021740.05 2 2
Rondelle Washer fMpoknagka DIN 7980
14 | Sroub M6x30 Schraube 126 474 | CSN 021103.55 2 2
touicn Screw SoaT Dngass
15 | Sroub M6x25 Schraube 020 384 | CSN 021103.55 6 6
Bouion Screw bont DIN 933
16 | Matice M6 Mutter 590 025 | CSN 021401.55 8 8
Ecrou Nut Taitka DIN 934
17 | PodloZka 6.4 U-Scheibe 070805 | CSN 021702.15 4 4
Rondelle Washer Mpownagka DIN 125
18 | Podiozka 6 U-Scheibe 276 700 | CSN 021740.05 2 2
Rondelle Washer fMpownanka DIN 79880




&vmbm.mian
APR-15/102

35







Razeni

Schaltung

Changement de vitesse Gear shifting Mepefsmo4anue
APR-../102
1 2 3 4
125 15

Razeni Schaltung D054 1 1
Changem. de Gear shifting Mepewovatine

1 | Trubka Rohr D0849S 1 i
Tuise HE] H o

2 | Segment Segment D0855 i 1
Segment Segment Cerment

4 |Pouzdro Huelse D0523 1 1
Doville Bush Brynxa

5 | Pouzdro Huelse D0524 1 1
Dovilie Bush Bryaxa

10 | VioZka Einlage D0843 1 1
Piéce d’insertion Insert Mpoknagka

18 { KrouZek Ring D0522 1 1
Anneaus Ring Kpyxox

14 | Jehl. valecek NRA 3x15,8G50/-5 Walze 098 561 | CSN 023695 1 1
Rouleau Roller Banuk

15 | Podlozka 4,3 U-Scheibe 070980 | CSN 021726.05 2 2
Rondelie Washer Mpoxnanka

16 | PruZina 2x12x50x15,5 Feder 645 455 | 4-51527 1 1
Ressort Spring Mpyxusa




Segment

Segment
Segment Segment Cerment
APR-../102
2 3 4
_ 1251 15 -
Segment Segiment D0774 1 1
Segment Segment Qe_rmem :
Segment Segment ' D0357 1 1 ',
Cesmeont Segment CorMeuT '
Lanko Seil DO775 1 1
Céble Rope Kadar v
Sroub M8x16 Zink Schraube 060 480 | CSN 021103 1 1
.{ Boulon, zinc Screw bont ‘
Podiozka 8,4 U-Scheibe 070812 | CSN 021702.15 1 1
Rondelle Washer Mipoxnagka
Podlozka 8,4 U-Schsibe 071695 | CSN 02 1745.05 1 1
Rondelle Washer fpoknagka
Matice M8 Zink Mutter 068776 | GSN 021601.20 | 1 1
Ecrou, zinc Nut laiika

77



EREERVETY

AN T2 4\

A B G

Objednaci &islo Cislo skupiny - Cislo polozky katalogu

Bestelinummer Nummer der Gruppe Die Positionennummer des Katal

Nobre de commande Désignation du groupe N° de position du catalogve

Ordering number Numier oi group Nuinber of catalogue itein

3aKasHon Homep Howmep rpynns Howmep cTatbu Katanora
A B C A | B C A B C
D0002 1 5 DO106 1 137 D0249 15 45
DS 2 ol i 138 D253 1 o2
DOG03 2 3 D0107 1 354 D0258 1 107
DO011 7 10 D0107 1 309b D0260 1 117
Doo13 1 8 Do1i0 1 198 D0265 15 9
D0022 7 1 Dot112 15 8 D0266 15 10
D0025 7 2 Do115 15 57 D0267 15 29
D0026 1 26 potii1e 1 212 D0o271 1 294
D0031 1 6 D0120 1 205 D0274 15 28
00032 1 7 D0121 15 23 vuZ2rd 15 17
D035 2 5 Do122 15 22 D0277 11 5
D037 2 38 D0124 15 19 D0278 15 14
D0038 2 28 D0125 15 4 D0279 15 15
D0039 2 34 D0126 15 6 Do287 1 80
D0040 7 5 D0128 15 5 D0290 1 158
DOGC41 7 9 D0131 o 316 D0290 15 51
D0042 1 19 D0137 34 2 D0291 15 20
D0046 2 12 D0139 34 4 D0292 15 58
D0o047 1 20 D0140 34 5 D0298 A1 262
D0048 2 31 D0142 1 145 D0302 1 94
D0049 2 36 Do146 1 146 D0322 15 59
D0050 2 37 D0147 1 142 D0323 1 156
D0051 2 1 D048 1 116 . D0324 1 98
DC063 1 25 DO151 1 283 00325 15 61
D00ss 7 Do151 2 20 D0223 24 1
D0084 7 15 DO153 15 50 D0327 24 2
D00Es 2 6 Do160 15 52 D0334 24 6
D0074 2 4 DO166 11 3 D0337 14 1
Doo77 2 25 Do167 27 4 D034t 1 178
D0O078 2 23 D0173B8 27 31 D0345 1 167
D0079 2 22 D0178 15 16 : D0346 1 177
D0081 2 26 Do186 1 213 D0353 15 60
Loo83 2 41 0187 15 .33 D0354 i i6d
D085 2 14 D0211 1 181 D0354 14
D00s6 2 15 D0216 15 43 D0356 15 55
D087 2 16 D0220 15 42 D0357 36 1
D008e 1 81 D0221 15 49 D0363 1 135
D00%0 1 12 D0225 2 18 D0375 1 358
D000 1 78 D0226 2 17 D0382 1 356
D00S0 1 355 D0227 1 157 D0392 1 386
D0og1 1 75 D0231 1 110 D0397 15 62
D0093 1 59 D0233 1 106 D0404 1 375
Do0g7 1 141 D0234 1 108 D0408 15 54
D0o0g9 2 42 D0237 11 4 D0410 1 12

--D0100 1 65- .. D0240 15 | 47 ] D411 i5 | 46

D0102 1 143 D0243 15 48 D0413 15 44




A B | C A C A e | C
D0418 1 272 D0660 i 241 Dos9tl | 15 22
D0426 32 7 D0663 1 44 D0893 15 32
D0431 25 2 D0666 1 168 Dog94 | 1 233
D0437 1 374 D0676 2 74 D0895 .15 1
D0438 15 25 D0684 1 39a D0906 1 241
D0439 15 26 D0697 1 141a D0906 25

D0440 15 11 D0699 1 40a D0907 25 3
D0447 14 2 DO701 1 184 D0520 34

D0453 15 27 D0707 1 44a D0921 34 1
D0454 15 24 DO741 1 114 D0923 34 7
D0455 15 31 D0742 1 113 D0926 34 9
nn478 2 45 D0743 1 334 D0927 34 8
D048t 2 46 DO750 1 344 D0935 34 3
D0486 1 268 D0753 1 345 D0936 34 4
D0486 27 D0762 1 233 D0939 34 10
D0487 27 5 D0774 1 128 D0941 2 66
D0488 27 6 D0774 36 006 313 2 49
D0495 1 232 DO775 36 3 006 334 7 3
D0495 24 D0778 1 48 006 453 15 24a
00518 i i4 oe7et 1 352 gesiere 7 16
D0520 1 13 D0788 2 20 006 572 1 60
D0521 1 241 DO0790 7 7 v 006 586 15 47a
D0521 25 D0827 1 305 006 593 15 89
D0522 35 13 D0835 27 14 006 712 27 47
D0523 1 7 D0837 1 306 006 726 27 46
D0523 35 4 D0838 1 302 006 845 27 32
D0524 35 5 D0839 1 309a 007 266 1 156a
D0525 11 8 pu84au 1 309 007 266 i5 55a
D0528 1 40 D0843 35 10 007 343 27 2
D0544 1 39 D0844 15 31 007 385 27 9
D0549 1 1 D0845 1 304 007 441 2 44
D0551 1 340 D0848 11 12 007 630 b7 13
D0553 1 115 D0849 35 1 007 644 27 45
D0555 1 333 D852 1 303 007 756 27 10
D0560 1 339 D854 1 1 007 763 27 48
DO564 1 331 D0855 35 2 007 840 27 7
D0581 1 41 D0859 15 | 18 007 861 2 32
D0585 1 165 Duse1 1 127 007 896 1 299
D0587 14 4 D0862 1 310 007 903 1 300
D0588 14 7 D0863 1 247 007 994 1 391
D0589 14 5 D0864 1 308 008 016 25 13
D0590 14 8 D0864 35 008 023 25 1
£oses a5 2 Bages 15 12 008 044 14 6
D0595 1 227 D0870 1 008 051 1 117a
D0596 1 228 D871 1 008 135 1 332
D0597 1 271 D876 1 66 008 142 1 144
D0597 32 D0877 1 71 008 156 1 280
D0598 1 269 D0878 1 319 008 170 1 279
D0603 32 3 D0880 34 6 008 184 1 278
D0605 32 4 D088t 2 99 008 191 1 384
DUG33 i 224 D0882 i5 54 002 205 i 280
D0642 1 252 . D0883 15 74 008 212 1 378
D0642 1 105 D0884 15 41 008 226 1 381
D0645 1 361 D885 15 008 233 27 12
NORSS 1 162 D887 15 12 008 240 27 13
D059 25 3 00889 15 24 008 261 / 21
D0660 25 Dosge 16 a7 008 275 1 222




069 162

15

A B C A C A | R C
008 310 1 86 069162 | = 1 251 071 002 1 129
008 331 27 36 069 176 1 11 071 142 1 313

,.008 345 1 53 069 176 1 36 071 212 2 80
.008 394 32 1 069 176 2 96 071 226 2 92
" 008 401 1 33 069 176 1 160 071 226 1 139
Gel ) 23 088 178 1 274 071 228 7 ol
008 513 1 | 49 069 176 1 324 071 506 24 16
008 681 1 47 069 176 1 337 071 513 25 11
008 695 1 383 069 183 1 22 071 513 D 72
008 702 1 382 069 183 1 330 071 541 1 329
008716 .| 1 50 069 190 1 69 071576 1 28
008814 1 88 069 211 1 29 071 681 27 18
008 842 1 89 069 442 1 121 071695 27 49
010 192 24 21 U6Y 463 1 70 U717 685 36 7
052 600 27 3 070 084 7 13 072 634 1 112
060 480 36 5 070 084 1 43 072 634 1 326
051 251 2 84 070 476 25 12 072 634 1 380
061 265 2 85 070 476 2 71 074 365 1 79
062 022 7 11 070 476 15 38 074 883 1 87
062 022 2 87 070 483 27 17 074 890 1 359
064 026 24 14 070 490 27 50 077 042 2 75
065 133 27 16 070 504 1 15 077 042 34 11
065 672 15 68 070 504 1 102 077 476 1 | 83
066 653 1 225 070 504 1 328 077 476 15 84
066 660 2 86 070 504 2 98 077 490 2 57
066 674 1 9 070 511 14 15 077 546 1 21
066 821 1 67 070 511 1 68 077 546 1 76
067 242 15 92 070 511 1 82 077 546 2 56
087 242 1 197 070 522 1 27 077 548 7 25
067 242 1 248 070 553 7 6 077 574 15 85
067 270 1 318 070 553 1 77 077 973 2 55
067 284 i 173 070 805 1 189 078 023 15 87
067 284 1 201 070 805 11 11 078 030 15 86
067 284 1 321 070 805 2 78 081 474 11 6
067 284 1 335 070 805 1 125 085 020 15 76
067 291 1 38 070 805 1 131 088 005 1 45
067 291 i Zzi5 070 805 i 148 085 586 32 6
067 291 2 82 070 805 1 236 088 642 1 57
067 291 2 83 070 805 1 243 089 931 15 79
067 291 15 95 070 805 1 249 090 384 34 15
067 291 1 203 070 805 34 17 090 384 2 77
067 291 1 275 070 812 1 10 092 115 15 39
067 305 14 11 070 812 7 12 092 171 15 78
067 305 1 171 070 812 1 32 094 553 1 122
067 305 1 321 070 812 1 37 094 553 1 151
06/ 305 34 12 070 812 2 93 095 282 1 31
067 354 1 32/ 0/0 812 1 100 095 282 11 9
068 776 36 8 070 812 1 111 096 473 P 52
069 155 25 |9 070 812 1 172 096 473 15 80
069 162 25 . | 8 070 812 1 206 098 351 15 36
069 162 15 40 070 812 1 217 098 561 35 14
069 162 15 72 070 812 1 278 52 279 1 120
069 162 1 126 070 812 1 322 67 887 2 19
069 162 1 133 070 812 1 376 92 795 1 56
069 162 1 188 070 812 36 6 92 796 1 51
0BY 162 1 238 070 980 1 186 92 803 1 118
1 |24 070 980 35 92 811 1 58




& a1 G A 5 C A B C
52 8i2 i 55 426 711 2/ 39
g2 813 1 285 426 260 i 341
92 814 1 1293 431736 1 130
92 834 15 75 431736 1 235
g2 927 1 296 431736 15 93
107 400 1 i82 459 856 25 6
107 400 14 14 471734 1 95
111 545 1 342 477 942 7 20
111 545 2 73 477 942 15 81
120 056 1 394 486 404 15 97
120 511 1 347 488 324 1 95
120 511 32 2 501182 15 89
120 791 1 147 509933 2 76
121 751 2 - | 58 564 920 1 16
126 474 1 123 580 792 2 68 i
196 474 24 14 580 700 o5 7 ’
244 652 1 54 590 025 34 16
275 651 24 j 15 595 142 1 220
276 651 24 24 506 142 1 140
276 651 27 | 33 596 142 1 377
276 700 1 149 596 142 1 109
276 700 1 124 596 142 1 226
276 700 1 |19 596 142 1 ag
276 700 i 750 596 142 1 377
276 700 1 132 596 142 1 207
276 700 1 237 506 142 1 325
276 700 1 244 506 142 2 g5
276 700 1 250 506 142 14 13
276 700 11 10 506 142 15 70
276 700 25 10 596 142 32 8
276 700 34 18 596 163 1 23
276 721 1 202 596 163 1 62
276 721 1 336 596 163 1 101
276 721 1 348 596 163 1 363
276 721 1 202 596 163 1 387 W
276 721 1 42 596 163 2 100
276 721 1 174 595 163 7 18
276 721 1 159 506 163 15 71
278 721 1 277 505 275 3 %
276 721 1 323 596 275 1 312
276 721 1 35 506 275 2 79
276 721 2 foal 625561 2 88
276 721 15 98 628 336 1 134
276 721 34 13 628 336 14 17
276 854 24 17 643 325 2 60
276 854 27 35 644 474 24 22
276 &75 2/ 19 645 455 35 16
277 016 24 28 647 081 27 42
277 051 2 69 649 582 1 119
280 145 7 4 656 670 27 21
297 253 27 40 664 284 1 216
297 253 27 34 684 010 2 53
305 452 1 185 686 980 1 34
309 462 i 295 687 926 2 48
308 462 2 65
310 187 27 43
421 274 1 282

SR e e SO ey




n e

EEL A ETIN BE GAFAR

S FAUCHEUSE ARG 12.2/15 - 102

Le vendeur accorde au client une garantie de 12 mois de {a date de I'achal pour chague faucheuse APR 12,5/15-1G2 fabriguée, en supposaht qus
la fzucheuse soit utiiisée et maintanie conformément aux instuctions des manuels de la société AGROSTROJ Prostéioy, a.s.
t4ctre engagement dans le cadre de cetle garantie est exacieinent défini How ange ou la réparatior - par la sociélé AGROSTROJ Prosidiov,
" . . - 2 o 2 4 - . - - - P 3 2 '
&.8. ou par un centre d’ assistance technique Gésigné par votre vendeur - de ces pieces gui seront indiquées comme défectususes a ia controle.
LES EXCEPTIONS:
I.a qarantie na concerne pas les défauts causés par un accident ou par une utilisation incompétents, une réparation mal faite v compris. -

Chs
4

Les positions mentionnées ci-Ggessous ne sont pas l'objet d'une garantis:

désignation numaro de piéce selon catalogue

des pieses : des piéces de rechangs guantité pc/machine
1. Courroie dentée DS-8M 160C 007441 Ty
2. Courroie 1450 L¥ 1400 Li 087926 1
3. Courroie W 20x10-1150 LP 608142 2
4. Couteau droit DO 226 1
5. Couteati gauche DO 225 1
6. Lampe 12V 5 W Ba 155 . 310181 2
7. Coupe-circuit a tube T 41 008324 i
8. Roue D-80 Plast 007851 4
Ll Ces pieces ont une garantie séparé

10. Batiere i garantie séparée.

Nous nie rembourserons ni les salaires, ni les frais de de transport li€s avec une réparation ou un échanga des piéces défectususes.
Nous n' accordons aucurnie autre garantie explicite et personne n’ est auforisée a donner une garantie au fieu du producteur,

Ala vente le vendeur est obligé & vous montrer la machine en marche et & confinmer le bulletin de garantie par date, timbre et signature du vendeur.

APPLICATION DE L’ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE:
Le propriétaire doit transporter la machine au centre de I'assestance technique désigné par le vendeur ou par la société AGROSTROJ Prostéjov,
a.s.

TYPE DE LA MACHINE: Date de la vente:
Numére de production: Timbre du vendeur et signature:

Nom et signature de I'utilisateur:

Adresse de ['utilisateur:

GUARANTEE CARD - MOWING MACHINE APR 12,5/15-102

Each dealer gives 12 month-guarantee to a customer for each produced mowing machine APR 12,5/15 - 102 since the date of sale under conditi

that the machine will be used dccording to the instructions from manuale issued by the joint-stack company Agrostroj Prosté&jov.

.... cciced for an exchange or repair- by Baroctroi Practing inint - etack comnany or hv a determinal
oy on cxchangs orrepair- by Aamctead Proctéing inintgdbndeambanl/, y

Cuir ooligation in the frame of the guarantoe is preciced !
service station - of these parts that, having been checked , are found faulty.

EXCEPTIONS:
This guarantee does not refer to the faults raused by an accident or incompetent use inclusive of the repair which has been faulty done.
> \

Following positions are found beyond guarantee:

Designation Catalogue No. Pcs/Machine
1. Gearing belt DS 8M 1600 ik 007441 1
vy (e R T (e et 0R7a28 1
3. BeltW 20x10 - 1150 LP 008142 2
4. Right blade DO 226 1
5. Left blade DO 225 1
6. Bulb 12V 5W BA 15S . 310181 2
7 Tube fuse T 41 008321 1
8. Wheel D-80 plastic 007861 4
9. Engine " rant
10, Battery }separa e guarantee

NO UNDERTAKING FOR SPECIAL, INDIRECT, ACCIDENTAL ANI SUBSHQUEN | DAMAGE UF ANY CHARAGTER.

We do nict pay any wage and transport costs in connection with the repair or exchange of faulta parts.

Any other specific quarantee is not being given and nobody has been authorized to give it instead of the producer.

This guarantee gives determinaled legal tighls and you can get another rights which differ from cach other according to an individual country

The salesman should show the machine and confimm the guarantee card by date, stamp and signature.
QUARANTEE SERVICE ASSERITION .
The owner must take the machine to the service station that is determinated by his dealer or by the joint - stack company, Agrostroj Prostgjov.

TYPE OF MACHINE Date of sale:
Production No: Dealer’'s stamp and signature:
User’s name and signaiure:

User's address:



